F5030
FC5030

B (Torque 60 to 75 in. Ibs.)

September, 2000

TAB: 5 Horsepower - Single Cylinder

33

Qil Free Repair Manual



F5030
FC5030 (cont’d)

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

AC-0046
AC-0078
CAC-1121
CAC-1080
SS-655-ZN
AC-0011
CAC-61
AC-0009-1
AC-0010-1
AC-0027-2
SSP-480
CAC-4290-3
SSP-490
AC-0007
97503734
H-2101
SSP-7813
AC-0008-2
SS-8553
SSP-7811
AC-0028
SUDL-413-2
AC-0125
SSP-7821-1
SSG-3105
91895680
ACG-18
ACG-19
SSF-953-ZN
AC-0047
SS-2707
SUDL-6-1
CAC-60
AC-4313
SSF-8080-ZN
AC-0564
SSF-981

NOT ILLUSTRATED

KK-4315
DAC-161
SSP-485-1

Shroud, Rear

Shroud, Front

Bracket (2 used)

Tool Tray

Hex Nut 1/4" - 20 (2 used)
Console, Cover

Ring, Panel Mounting
Gauge, RT Hand

Gauge, LT Hand

Manifold

Nipple, 1/4 x 2.5"

Check Valve

Reducer

Regulator

Safety Valve

Adaptor

Nut/Sleeve Assy.
Pressure Switch
Connector Body
Nut/Sleeve Assy. (2 used)
Pressure Relief Tube
Cord Assembly

Outlet Tube

Brass Compression Nut
Silicone Sleeve

Screw, 1/4-20 x .75 (2 used)
Cup, Saddle Mount (2 used)
Isolator (3 used)

Screw 10 x 5/8 (2 used)
Shroud Plate

Drain Valve

Strip, Rubber Foot
Shoulder Bolt (2 used)
Wheel - 10" (2 used)

Nut, Hex 3/8-16 unc - 2B (2 used)
Handle

Screw (4 used)

Pressure Relief Valve
Shim (FC5030)
Manifold Reducer

Qil Free Repair Manual

September, 2000
TAB: 5 Horsepower - Single Cylinder




F5030
FC5030 (cont’d)

7 TE___ _Af'_i[)

5 |
‘.(Turque 7to 10 ft |bs)} i .54

B0 -
Assemble connecting rod so that the outside
_// of rod is flush with outside of bearing.

[Tarqua 42 to 48 in. lhs.}

{Tarque 80 to
100 in. |bs.}

September, 2000
TAB: 5 Horsepower - Single Cylinder

Qil Free Repair Manual 35



